
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1363 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112        107
2 Avon sky 1291 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110         95
3 Tyne & Wear purple 1191 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98        108
4 Hampshire white 1074    120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70         85
5 Norfolk red 1023    110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86         80
6 Donegal grey 965        60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94         68
7 Cheshire blue 916        75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82         80
8 Birmingham orange 813      100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64         46
9 Derbyshire green 804        75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42         61

10 Powys pink 774 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48         72
11 North Yorkshire yellow 516        40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52         56

adam
Text Box
Please note that 2 Lap race was scored manually due to an issue (just on this event) with the scoring programme. Therefore whilst the performances are entered the scores allocated on the 2 Lap result sheet (page 25) may differ from those on the right hand column above. By Tuesday 25th April we will upload an amended sheet.




Team Results Avon (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1256 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112 0

2 Avon sky 1196 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110 0

3 Tyne & Wear purple 1083 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98 0

4 Hampshire white 989 120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70 0

5 Norfolk red 943 110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86 0

6 Donegal grey 897 60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94 0

7 Cheshire blue 836 75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82 0

8 Birmingham orange 767 100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64 0

9 Derbyshire green 743 75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42 0

10 Powys pink 702 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48 0

11 North Yorkshire yellow 460 40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Solomon Akinyemi S 0.00 10.48 9.65 9.60 10.48 5 52
1 Solomon Akinyemi 2LR 20.5 20.3 20.3 2= 58
2 Joab Burgess STJ 7.13 7.06 0.00 0.00 7.13 7 50
2 Joab Burgess 2LR 21.2 21.2 21.2 10= 42
3 Samuel Akinyemi 4LR 42.8 41.9 41.9 1 60
3 Samuel Akinyemi VJ 63 64 66 64 66 4 56
4 Tire Thomas Smith 4LR 44.0 0.0 44.0 8 46
4 Tire Thomas Smith S 0.00 8.48 0.00 0.00 8.48 16 30
5 Aiden Oscroft 6LR 1:14.9 1:14.9 14 34
5 Aiden Oscroft SB 82 82 8 46
6 James Bullock 6LR 1:12.8 1:12.8 7 48
7 Sam Payne SB 85 85 2= 54
8 Alex Burton STJ 0.00 0.00 6.65 6.14 6.65 15 34
9 Matthew Morris VJ 59 59 63 60 63 5 54

10 Kaylen Smith SLJ 2.50 2.45 2.34 2.42 2.50 3 58
11 Reuben Solomon GardinerSLJ 2.01 0.00 0.00 2.45 2.45 5 54

136 Jason Nderami S 0.00 0.00 5.31 0.00 5.31
137 Jakun Badman VJ 52 45 50 44 52



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1256 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112 0

2 Avon sky 1196 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110 0

3 Tyne & Wear purple 1083 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98 0

4 Hampshire white 989 120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70 0

5 Norfolk red 943 110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86 0

6 Donegal grey 897 60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94 0

7 Cheshire blue 836 75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82 0

8 Birmingham orange 767 100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64 0

9 Derbyshire green 743 75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42 0

10 Powys pink 702 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48 0

11 North Yorkshire yellow 460 40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Adam Ulhaq SLJ 2.42 2.42 2.40 2.36 2.42 6 52
13 Adam Ulhaq 2LR 20.3 20.0 20.0 1 60
14 Akeem Willis VJ 66 62 65 66 66 2 60
15 Ben Britton SLJ 2.37 2.27 2.37 2.31 2.37 7 50
16 Chris Kennedy STJ 7.76 0.00 7.34 7.77 7.77 2 60
18 Elijah Oladunjoye 4LR 43.3 43.4 43.4 4 54
18 Elijah Oladunjoye VJ 58 61 60 57 61 6 52
19 Harry Booker 6LR 1:10.4 1:10.4 4 54
19 Harry Booker S 12.72 12.68 12.33 11.52 12.72 2 58
20 James Dhanraj SB 79 79 14 34
21 Luke-Lom Hynes 6LR 1:09.6 1:09.6 2 58
22 Oliver Gregory S 11.12 10.97 11.53 11.53 11.53 4 54
23 Sammy Ball 4LR 44.0 44.0 44.0 5 52
23 Sammy Ball STJ 7.06 7.15 0.00 7.21 7.21 5 54
24 Trey Bennett SB 85 85 2= 54
24 Trey Bennett 2LR 20.8 20.8 20.8 5= 52



Team Results Birmingham (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1256 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112 0

2 Avon sky 1196 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110 0

3 Tyne & Wear purple 1083 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98 0

4 Hampshire white 989 120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70 0

5 Norfolk red 943 110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86 0

6 Donegal grey 897 60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94 0

7 Cheshire blue 836 75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82 0

8 Birmingham orange 767 100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64 0

9 Derbyshire green 743 75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42 0

10 Powys pink 702 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48 0

11 North Yorkshire yellow 460 40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Will Sands S 7.98 7.97 7.76 6.88 7.98 18 26
26 Rio Cox VJ 49 49 50 49 50 15 34
27 Joe Masterson 4LR 45.6 0.0 45.6 14 34
27 Joe Masterson SLJ 1.57 1.68 1.68 1.75 1.75 23 18
28 Lewis Fulilove 4LR 46.6 0.0 46.6 17 28
28 Lewis Fulilove VJ 44 44 49 47 49 17 30
29 Zach Howe SLJ 1.93 2.01 1.96 1.96 2.01 21 22
29 Zach Howe 2LR 22.0 22.0 22.0 19 24
30 Jack Wakefield 6LR 1:15.7 1:15.7 16 30
31 Niall Kelly S 0.00 9.81 10.06 8.68 10.06 8 46
32 James Lund STJ 6.68 6.66 6.63 6.62 6.68 14 36
33 Tyrique Grant-Fagan STJ 6.56 0.00 6.06 6.32 6.56 16 32
33 Tyrique Grant-Fagan 2LR 22.2 22.2 22.2 20 22
34 Ban Steele SB 80 80 12= 37
35 James Stretton SB 77 77 17= 26
36 Ethan Patel 6LR 1:16.1 1:16.1 17 28



Team Results Cheshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1256 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112 0

2 Avon sky 1196 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110 0

3 Tyne & Wear purple 1083 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98 0

4 Hampshire white 989 120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70 0

5 Norfolk red 943 110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86 0

6 Donegal grey 897 60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94 0

7 Cheshire blue 836 75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82 0

8 Birmingham orange 767 100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64 0

9 Derbyshire green 743 75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42 0

10 Powys pink 702 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48 0

11 North Yorkshire yellow 460 40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Uzezi Onomerike SLJ 2.10 0.00 2.26 2.15 2.26 11 42
37 Uzezi Onomerike 2LR 21.9 21.9 21.9 18 26
38 Ben Verbickas S 8.42 9.01 8.46 8.96 9.01 13 36
38 Ben Verbickas 2LR 20.6 20.7 20.7 4 54
39 Oliver Atkinson 4LR 46.4 0.0 46.4 16 30
39 Oliver Atkinson VJ 49 48 51 50 51 13 38
40 Sean Sides 4LR 49.5 0.0 49.5 19 24
40 Sean Sides SB 85 85 2= 54
41 Jake Wilson 6LR 1:17.0 1:17.0 20 22
42 Ewan McNab 6LR 1:16.7 1:16.7 18= 25
43 Jadon Allen SLJ 2.27 2.33 2.19 2.27 2.33 10 44
44 Michael Maxwell STJ 6.19 6.68 6.57 6.80 6.80 11 42
45 Oliver Doyle S 8.20 8.43 8.42 7.96 8.43 17 28
46 George Spain STJ 6.64 6.75 6.37 6.52 6.75 12 40
47 Drew Bradley VJ 54 53 53 55 55 10 44
48 Matthew Donathy SB 74 74 20 22



Team Results Derbyshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1256 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112 0

2 Avon sky 1196 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110 0

3 Tyne & Wear purple 1083 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98 0

4 Hampshire white 989 120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70 0

5 Norfolk red 943 110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86 0

6 Donegal grey 897 60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94 0

7 Cheshire blue 836 75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82 0

8 Birmingham orange 767 100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64 0

9 Derbyshire green 743 75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42 0

10 Powys pink 702 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48 0

11 North Yorkshire yellow 460 40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
50 Eddie Fenton STJ 6.18 0.00 6.22 6.26 6.26 20 24
50 Eddie Fenton 2LR 20.9 20.9 20.9 7= 48
51 Matthew Burton 4LR 49.8 0.0 49.8 20 22
51 Matthew Burton VJ 36 38 35 35 38 23 18
52 Gregor McGill 4LR 51.2 0.0 51.2 21 20
53 Joel McGraw 6LR 1:14.3 1:14.3 13 36
53 Joel McGraw SLJ 2.07 2.11 2.01 2.01 2.11 19 26
54 Frankie Heathcote 6LR 1:09.0 1:09.0 1 60
54 Frankie Heathcote STJ 6.64 6.74 7.01 7.18 7.18 6 52
55 Chris Turner SLJ 2.62 2.54 2.52 2.54 2.62 1 60
56 David Laver VJ 43 42 44 44 44 20 24
57 Max Bishop SB 84 84 7 48
58 Daneil Collings SB 77 77 17= 26
59 Nathan Whyatt S 10.35 9.28 9.78 10.18 10.35 7 48
59 Nathan Whyatt 2LR 24.2 24.2 24.2 22 18
60 Harry Snell S 8.88 7.29 8.51 8.21 8.88 14 34



Team Results Donegal (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1256 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112 0

2 Avon sky 1196 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110 0

3 Tyne & Wear purple 1083 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98 0

4 Hampshire white 989 120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70 0

5 Norfolk red 943 110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86 0

6 Donegal grey 897 60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94 0

7 Cheshire blue 836 75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82 0

8 Birmingham orange 767 100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64 0

9 Derbyshire green 743 75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42 0

10 Powys pink 702 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48 0

11 North Yorkshire yellow 460 40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 John Gallagher SLJ 2.31 2.34 2.26 2.24 2.34 9 46
61 John Gallagher 2LR 21.2 21.2 21.2 10= 38
62 Conor Quinn VJ 66 61 65 65 66 3 58
62 Conor Quinn 2LR 21.7 21.7 21.7 16= 28
63 Conor Mangan 4LR 45.3 0.0 45.3 13 36
63 Conor Mangan STJ 6.71 6.74 6.80 7.02 7.02 9 46
64 Dean Timoney 4LR 45.8 0.0 45.8 15 32
64 Dean Timoney SLJ 2.15 2.12 0.00 1.98 2.15 15 34
65 Leo Carey-McDermott 6LR 1:13.3 1:13.3 10 42
65 Leo Carey-McDermott S 10.24 10.22 10.38 10.31 10.38 6 50
66 Oisin McElhinney 6LR 1:12.9 1:12.9 8 46
66 Oisin McElhinney VJ 49 50 42 51 51 14 36
67 Darragh Corry STJ 0.00 0.00 6.48 6.74 6.74 13 38
68 Conor Houston SB 85 85 2= 54
69 Eoin McGonagle SB 78 78 15= 31
72 Johnnie McGonalge S 8.46 9.35 9.34 8.50 9.35 12 38



Team Results Hampshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1256 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112 0

2 Avon sky 1196 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110 0

3 Tyne & Wear purple 1083 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98 0

4 Hampshire white 989 120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70 0

5 Norfolk red 943 110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86 0

6 Donegal grey 897 60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94 0

7 Cheshire blue 836 75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82 0

8 Birmingham orange 767 100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64 0

9 Derbyshire green 743 75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42 0

10 Powys pink 702 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48 0

11 North Yorkshire yellow 460 40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Charlie Foster VJ 49 54 48 50 54 11 42
73 Charlie Foster 2LR 20.7 21.0 21.0 9 44
74 Navi Korai SB 81 81 9= 42
74 Navi Korai 2LR 21.4 21.4 21.4 14= 34
75 Iwan Wrey-Brown 4LR 44.7 0.0 44.7 9= 43
76 Elliott Evans 4LR 42.4 42.1 42.1 2 58
76 Elliott Evans S 10.75 11.97 12.18 11.66 12.18 3 56
77 Thomas Hockley 6LR 1:13.7 1:13.7 11 40
77 Thomas Hockley STJ 6.86 6.54 7.05 7.11 7.11 8 48
78 Doug Scally 6LR 1:10.1 1:10.1 3 56
78 Doug Scally SLJ 2.15 2.21 2.11 2.13 2.21 13 38
79 Sam Roberts SB 85 85 2= 54
80 Ben Bryant VJ 46 43 47 48 48 18 28
81 Lewis Bentley STJ 5.84 0.00 5.68 6.01 6.01 22 20
82 Travis Scottow S 0.00 0.00 7.20 7.25 7.25 19 24
83 Oliver Miell SLJ 2.07 2.11 2.08 1.97 2.11 17 30



Team Results Norfolk (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1256 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112 0

2 Avon sky 1196 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110 0

3 Tyne & Wear purple 1083 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98 0

4 Hampshire white 989 120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70 0

5 Norfolk red 943 110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86 0

6 Donegal grey 897 60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94 0

7 Cheshire blue 836 75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82 0

8 Birmingham orange 767 100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64 0

9 Derbyshire green 743 75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42 0

10 Powys pink 702 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48 0

11 North Yorkshire yellow 460 40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
85 Barney Hollidge 4LR 43.9 0.0 43.9 7 48
85 Barney Hollidge VJ 49 53 49 53 53 12 40
86 Conrad Winter SLJ 2.07 2.11 2.02 2.03 2.11 18 28
87 Daniel Williams 4LR 44.8 0.0 44.8 11= 39
87 Daniel Williams STJ 6.78 6.64 6.98 6.54 6.98 10 44
88 Henry Whall SB 81 81 9= 42
89 Jacob Brown VJ 53 55 52 55 55 9 46
90 Jake Hart 6LR 1:15.6 1:15.6 15 32
90 Jake Hart SB 90 90 1 60
91 Joe Williams SLJ 2.41 2.40 2.45 2.34 2.45 4 56
91 Joe Williams 2LR 20.8 20.8 20.8 5= 50
92 Luke Spencer 2LR 21.4 21.4 21.4 14= 32
93 Luke Watker S 7.19 6.83 6.80 7.24 7.24 20 22
94 Michael Langley S 8.62 8.21 8.41 7.71 8.62 15 32
95 Tom Cugnoni SLJ 1.93 1.80 0.00 0.00 1.93
96 Zak Collins-Iddi 6LR 1:14.1 1:14.1 12 38
96 Zak Collins-Iddi STJ 6.46 6.24 6.40 6.32 6.46 19 26



Team Results North Yorkshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1256 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112 0

2 Avon sky 1196 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110 0

3 Tyne & Wear purple 1083 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98 0

4 Hampshire white 989 120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70 0

5 Norfolk red 943 110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86 0

6 Donegal grey 897 60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94 0

7 Cheshire blue 836 75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82 0

8 Birmingham orange 767 100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64 0

9 Derbyshire green 743 75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42 0

10 Powys pink 702 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48 0

11 North Yorkshire yellow 460 40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
97 Harry Holmes VJ 37 41 43 40 43 22 20
97 Harry Holmes 2LR 23.3 23.3 23.3 21 20
98 Ben Rosie SLJ 2.20 2.14 2.21 2.17 2.21 12 40
98 Ben Rosie 2LR 21.3 21.3 21.3 13 36
99 Thomas Edward 4LR 48.2 0.0 48.2 18 26
99 Thomas Edward VJ 0 48 49 46 49 16 32

101 Jonty Cawkwell 6LR 1:18.0 1:18.0 22 18
101 Jonty Cawkwell SB 72 72 21 20
102 Andrew Robinson 6LR 1:17.2 1:17.2 21 20
102 Andrew Robinson SB 81 81 9= 42
104 Jack Wright S 0.00 5.00 5.03 5.01 5.03 21 20
105 Jacob Hockin SLJ 1.88 1.87 1.91 1.87 1.91 22 20
106 James Walker STJ 5.95 5.81 6.04 5.81 6.04 21 22



Team Results Powys (pink)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1256 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112 0

2 Avon sky 1196 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110 0

3 Tyne & Wear purple 1083 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98 0

4 Hampshire white 989 120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70 0

5 Norfolk red 943 110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86 0

6 Donegal grey 897 60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94 0

7 Cheshire blue 836 75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82 0

8 Birmingham orange 767 100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64 0

9 Derbyshire green 743 75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42 0

10 Powys pink 702 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48 0

11 North Yorkshire yellow 460 40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
109 Harvey George SLJ 2.22 2.33 2.37 2.33 2.37 8 48
109 Harvey George 2LR 20.9 20.9 20.9 7= 46
110 Nathan Weale STJ 6.17 6.24 0.00 6.52 6.52 18 28
110 Nathan Weale 2LR 21.7 21.7 21.7 16= 30
111 Ryan Evans 4LR 44.8 0.0 44.8 11= 39
112 Mackenzie Clayton 4LR 44.7 0.0 44.7 9= 43
112 Mackenzie Clayton SB 70 70 22 18
113 Iwan Coyle 6LR 1:13.1 1:13.1 9 44
113 Iwan Coyle VJ 41 44 35 41 44 21 22
114 Lestyn Pryce 6LR 1:16.7 1:16.7 18= 25
114 Lestyn Pryce VJ 35 41 43 45 45 19 26
115 Lewis Wilde STJ 6.53 6.39 6.54 6.48 6.54 17 30
116 Jack Wilcox S 9.24 9.13 8.69 9.99 9.99 9 44
117 Arthur Powell S 0.00 9.47 9.41 9.06 9.47 11 40
118 Kyle Capner SB 78 78 15= 31
120 Blake Evans SLJ 2.02 1.83 1.87 1.89 2.02 20 24



Team Results Tyne & Wear (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1256 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112 0

2 Avon sky 1196 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110 0

3 Tyne & Wear purple 1083 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98 0

4 Hampshire white 989 120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70 0

5 Norfolk red 943 110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86 0

6 Donegal grey 897 60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94 0

7 Cheshire blue 836 75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82 0

8 Birmingham orange 767 100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64 0

9 Derbyshire green 743 75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42 0

10 Powys pink 702 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48 0

11 North Yorkshire yellow 460 40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
121 Daniel Lennie SLJ 2.14 2.17 2.08 2.11 2.17 14 36
121 Daniel Lennie 2LR 20.6 20.3 20.3 2= 56
122 Charlie Lane SB 80 80 12= 37
122 Charlie Lane 2LR 21.2 21.2 21.2 10= 40
123 Liam Easthaugh 4LR 42.8 42.7 42.7 3 56
123 Liam Easthaugh STJ 0.00 6.78 6.93 7.22 7.22 4 56
124 Tom Paterson 4LR 43.8 45.4 45.4 6 50
124 Tom Paterson STJ 7.17 7.26 7.08 7.33 7.33 3 58
125 Nathan Greenwood 6LR 1:12.4 1:12.4 6 50
126 Rhys Barbour 6LR 1:11.9 1:11.9 5 52
126 Rhys Barbour S 9.60 9.97 9.60 9.18 9.97 10 42
127 Paul Mathias VJ 53 53 56 54 56 8 48
129 Keddy Sowells SB 77 77 17= 26
130 Jack Halpin S 13.98 15.35 14.55 14.52 15.35 1 60
131 Jack Wright SLJ 2.13 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.13 16 32
132 Matthew Lumb VJ 51 55 56 54 56 7 50



Team Results Individual ()

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ 2LR

1 Berkshire black 1256 130 100 140 140 106 112 112 88 102 114 112 0

2 Avon sky 1196 140 120 130 130 106 82 82 100 112 84 110 0

3 Tyne & Wear purple 1083 90 130 120 90 106 102 102 63 68 114 98 0

4 Hampshire white 989 120 60 110 120 101 96 80 96 68 68 70 0

5 Norfolk red 943 110 80 90 110 87 70 54 102 84 70 86 0

6 Donegal grey 897 60 90 80 80 68 88 88 85 80 84 94 0

7 Cheshire blue 836 75 140 70 60 54 47 64 76 86 82 82 0

8 Birmingham orange 767 100 70 100 70 62 58 72 63 40 68 64 0

9 Derbyshire green 743 75 110 60 0 42 96 82 74 86 76 42 0

10 Powys pink 702 50 50 40 100 82 69 84 49 72 58 48 0

11 North Yorkshire yellow 460 40 40 50 50 26 38 20 62 60 22 52 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
133 Jerell Livingston (Gr Man) SLJ 2.51 2.43 2.38 2.41 2.51 2
134 Ben Madeley (Notts) VJ 70 72 0 69 72 1
135 Seb Wallace (Sussex) STJ 7.63 7.72 7.88 7.93 7.93 1



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon sky 1:07.1 0.0 1:07.1 140.0
2 02 Berkshire black 1:08.0 0.0 1:08.0 130.0
3 07 Hampshire white 1:08.4 0.0 1:08.4 120.0
4 08 Norfolk red 1:09.2 0.0 1:09.2 110.0
5 03 Birmingham orange 1:10.0 0.0 1:10.0 100.0
6 11 Tyne & Wear purple 1:12.3 0.0 1:12.3 90.0

7= 04 Cheshire blue 1:12.4 0.0 1:12.4 75.0
7= 05 Derbyshire green 1:12.4 0.0 1:12.4 75.0
9 06 Donegal grey 1:13.5 0.0 1:13.5 60.0

10 10 Powys pink 1:13.7 0.0 1:13.7 50.0
11 09 North Yorkshire yellow 1:17.9 0.0 1:17.9 40.0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Avon sky 106
1= Berkshire black 106
1= Tyne & Wear purple 106
4 Hampshire white 101
5 Norfolk red 87
6 Powys pink 82
7 Donegal grey 68
8 Birmingham orange 62
9 Cheshire blue 54

10 Derbyshire green 42
11 North Yorkshire yellow 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon sky 3 Samuel Akinyemi 41.9 60
2 Hampshire white 76 Elliott Evans 42.1 58
3 Tyne & Wear purple 123 Liam Easthaugh 42.7 56
4 Berkshire black 18 Elijah Oladunjoye 43.4 54
5 Berkshire black 23 Sammy Ball 44.0 52
6 Tyne & Wear purple 124 Tom Paterson 45.4 50
7 Norfolk red 85 Barney Hollidge 43.9 48
8 Avon sky 4 Tire Thomas Smith 44.0 46

9= Hampshire white 75 Iwan Wrey-Brown 44.7 43
9= Powys pink 112 Mackenzie Clayton 44.7 43

11= Norfolk red 87 Daniel Williams 44.8 39
11= Powys pink 111 Ryan Evans 44.8 39
13 Donegal grey 63 Conor Mangan 45.3 36
14 Birmingham orange 27 Joe Masterson 45.6 34
15 Donegal grey 64 Dean Timoney 45.8 32
16 Cheshire blue 39 Oliver Atkinson 46.4 30
17 Birmingham orange 28 Lewis Fulilove 46.6 28
18 North Yorkshire yellow 99 Thomas Edward 48.2 26
19 Cheshire blue 40 Sean Sides 49.5 24
20 Derbyshire green 51 Matthew Burton 49.8 22
21 Derbyshire green 52 Gregor McGill 51.2 20



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Berkshire black 112
2 Tyne & Wear purple 102
3= Derbyshire green 96
3= Hampshire white 96
5 Donegal grey 88
6 Avon sky 82
7 Norfolk red 70
8 Powys pink 69
9 Birmingham orange 58

10 Cheshire blue 47
11 North Yorkshire yellow 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire green 54 Frankie Heathcote 1:09.0 60
2 Berkshire black 21 Luke-Lom Hynes 1:09.6 58
3 Hampshire white 78 Doug Scally 1:10.1 56
4 Berkshire black 19 Harry Booker 1:10.4 54
5 Tyne & Wear purple 126 Rhys Barbour 1:11.9 52
6 Tyne & Wear purple 125 Nathan Greenwood 1:12.4 50
7 Avon sky 6 James Bullock 1:12.8 48
8 Donegal grey 66 Oisin McElhinney 1:12.9 46
9 Powys pink 113 Iwan Coyle 1:13.1 44

10 Donegal grey 65 Leo Carey-McDermott 1:13.3 42
11 Hampshire white 77 Thomas Hockley 1:13.7 40
12 Norfolk red 96 Zak Collins-Iddi 1:14.1 38
13 Derbyshire green 53 Joel McGraw 1:14.3 36
14 Avon sky 5 Aiden Oscroft 1:14.9 34
15 Norfolk red 90 Jake Hart 1:15.6 32
16 Birmingham orange 30 Jack Wakefield 1:15.7 30
17 Birmingham orange 36 Ethan Patel 1:16.1 28

18= Cheshire blue 42 Ewan McNab 1:16.7 25
18= Powys pink 114 Lestyn Pryce 1:16.7 25
20 Cheshire blue 41 Jake Wilson 1:17.0 22
21 North Yorkshire yellow 102 Andrew Robinson 1:17.2 20
22 North Yorkshire yellow 101 Jonty Cawkwell 1:18.0 18



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Cheshire blue 1:26.1 0.0 1:26.1 140.0
2 11 Tyne & Wear purple 1:26.4 0.0 1:26.4 130.0
3 01 Avon sky 1:27.3 0.0 1:27.3 120.0
4 05 Derbyshire green 1:27.4 0.0 1:27.4 110.0
5 02 Berkshire black 1:27.9 0.0 1:27.9 100.0
6 06 Donegal grey 1:28.9 0.0 1:28.9 90.0
7 08 Norfolk red 1:29.4 0.0 1:29.4 80.0
8 03 Birmingham orange 1:29.7 0.0 1:29.7 70.0
9 07 Hampshire white 1:29.8 0.0 1:29.8 60.0

10 10 Powys pink 1:30.5 0.0 1:30.5 50.0
11 09 North Yorkshire yellow 1:38.5 0.0 1:38.5 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Berkshire black 40.9 40.9 40.9 140.0
2 01 Avon sky 41.0 41.0 41.0 130.0
3 11 Tyne & Wear purple 42.2 42.1 42.1 120.0
4 07 Hampshire white 42.8 42.8 42.8 110.0
5 03 Birmingham orange 42.8 43.0 43.0 100.0
6 08 Norfolk red 43.0 43.5 43.5 90.0
7 06 Donegal grey 43.1 0.0 43.1 80.0
8 04 Cheshire blue 43.5 0.0 43.5 70.0
9 05 Derbyshire green 44.8 0.0 44.8 60.0

10 09 North Yorkshire yellow 45.5 0.0 45.5 50.0
11 10 Powys pink 46.0 0.0 46.0 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Berkshire black 1:20.5 1:19.4 1:19.4 140.0
2 01 Avon sky 1:20.8 1:21.2 1:21.2 130.0
3 07 Hampshire white 1:23.3 1:23.2 1:23.2 120.0
4 08 Norfolk red 1:24.0 1:23.5 1:23.5 110.0
5 10 Powys pink 1:24.8 1:24.3 1:24.3 100.0
6 11 Tyne & Wear purple 1:24.8 1:25.7 1:25.7 90.0
7 06 Donegal grey 1:26.0 0.0 1:26.0 80.0
8 03 Birmingham orange 1:26.4 0.0 1:26.4 70.0
9 04 Cheshire blue 1:30.6 0.0 1:30.6 60.0

10 09 North Yorkshire yellow 1:32.7 0.0 1:32.7 50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Berkshire black 112
2 Tyne & Wear purple 102
3 Donegal grey 88
4 Powys pink 84
5= Avon sky 82
5= Derbyshire green 82
7 Hampshire white 80
8 Birmingham orange 72
9 Cheshire blue 64

10 Norfolk red 54
11 North Yorkshire yellow 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Tyne & Wear purple 130 Jack Halpin 15.35 60
2 Berkshire black 19 Harry Booker 12.72 58
3 Hampshire white 76 Elliott Evans 12.18 56
4 Berkshire black 22 Oliver Gregory 11.53 54
5 Avon sky 1 Solomon Akinyemi 10.48 52
6 Donegal grey 65 Leo Carey-McDermott 10.38 50
7 Derbyshire green 59 Nathan Whyatt 10.35 48
8 Birmingham orange 31 Niall Kelly 10.06 46
9 Powys pink 116 Jack Wilcox 9.99 44

10 Tyne & Wear purple 126 Rhys Barbour 9.97 42
11 Powys pink 117 Arthur Powell 9.47 40
12 Donegal grey 72 Johnnie McGonalge 9.35 38
13 Cheshire blue 38 Ben Verbickas 9.01 36
14 Derbyshire green 60 Harry Snell 8.88 34
15 Norfolk red 94 Michael Langley 8.62 32
16 Avon sky 4 Tire Thomas Smith 8.48 30
17 Cheshire blue 45 Oliver Doyle 8.43 28
18 Birmingham orange 25 Will Sands 7.98 26
19 Hampshire white 82 Travis Scottow 7.25 24
20 Norfolk red 93 Luke Watker 7.24 22
21 North Yorkshire yellow 104 Jack Wright 5.03 20

Avon sky 136 Jason Nderami 5.31 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Norfolk red 102
2 Avon sky 100
3 Hampshire white 96
4 Berkshire black 88
5 Donegal grey 85
6 Cheshire blue 76
7 Derbyshire green 74
8= Birmingham orange 63
8= Tyne & Wear purple 63
10 North Yorkshire yellow 62
11 Powys pink 49

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Norfolk red 90 Jake Hart 90 60
2= Avon sky 7 Sam Payne 85 54
2= Berkshire black 24 Trey Bennett 85 54
2= Cheshire blue 40 Sean Sides 85 54
2= Donegal grey 68 Conor Houston 85 54
2= Hampshire white 79 Sam Roberts 85 54
7 Derbyshire green 57 Max Bishop 84 48
8 Avon sky 5 Aiden Oscroft 82 46

9= Hampshire white 74 Navi Korai 81 42
9= Norfolk red 88 Henry Whall 81 42
9= North Yorkshire yellow 102 Andrew Robinson 81 42

12= Birmingham orange 34 Ban Steele 80 37
12= Tyne & Wear purple 122 Charlie Lane 80 37
14 Berkshire black 20 James Dhanraj 79 34

15= Donegal grey 69 Eoin McGonagle 78 31
15= Powys pink 118 Kyle Capner 78 31
17= Birmingham orange 35 James Stretton 77 26
17= Derbyshire green 58 Daneil Collings 77 26
17= Tyne & Wear purple 129 Keddy Sowells 77 26
20 Cheshire blue 48 Matthew Donathy 74 22
21 North Yorkshire yellow 101 Jonty Cawkwell 72 20
22 Powys pink 112 Mackenzie Clayton 70 18



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon sky 112
2 Berkshire black 102
3= Cheshire blue 86
3= Derbyshire green 86
5 Norfolk red 84
6 Donegal grey 80
7 Powys pink 72
8= Hampshire white 68
8= Tyne & Wear purple 68
10 North Yorkshire yellow 60
11 Birmingham orange 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire green 55 Chris Turner 2.62 60
2 Individual 133 Jerell Livingston (Gr Man) 2.51 0
3 Avon sky 10 Kaylen Smith 2.50 58
4 Norfolk red 91 Joe Williams 2.45 56
5 Avon sky 11 Reuben Solomon Gardiner 2.45 54
6 Berkshire black 13 Adam Ulhaq 2.42 52
7 Berkshire black 15 Ben Britton 2.37 50
8 Powys pink 109 Harvey George 2.37 48
9 Donegal grey 61 John Gallagher 2.34 46

10 Cheshire blue 43 Jadon Allen 2.33 44
11 Cheshire blue 37 Uzezi Onomerike 2.26 42
12 North Yorkshire yellow 98 Ben Rosie 2.21 40
13 Hampshire white 78 Doug Scally 2.21 38
14 Tyne & Wear purple 121 Daniel Lennie 2.17 36
15 Donegal grey 64 Dean Timoney 2.15 34
16 Tyne & Wear purple 131 Jack Wright 2.13 32
17 Hampshire white 83 Oliver Miell 2.11 30
18 Norfolk red 86 Conrad Winter 2.11 28
19 Derbyshire green 53 Joel McGraw 2.11 26
20 Powys pink 120 Blake Evans 2.02 24
21 Birmingham orange 29 Zach Howe 2.01 22
22 North Yorkshire yellow 105 Jacob Hockin 1.91 20
23 Birmingham orange 27 Joe Masterson 1.75 18

Norfolk red 95 Tom Cugnoni 1.93 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Berkshire black 114
1= Tyne & Wear purple 114
3= Avon sky 84
3= Donegal grey 84
5 Cheshire blue 82
6 Derbyshire green 76
7 Norfolk red 70
8= Birmingham orange 68
8= Hampshire white 68
10 Powys pink 58
11 North Yorkshire yellow 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Individual 135 Seb Wallace (Sussex) 7.93 0
2 Berkshire black 16 Chris Kennedy 7.77 60
3 Tyne & Wear purple 124 Tom Paterson 7.33 58
4 Tyne & Wear purple 123 Liam Easthaugh 7.22 56
5 Berkshire black 23 Sammy Ball 7.21 54
6 Derbyshire green 54 Frankie Heathcote 7.18 52
7 Avon sky 2 Joab Burgess 7.13 50
8 Hampshire white 77 Thomas Hockley 7.11 48
9 Donegal grey 63 Conor Mangan 7.02 46

10 Norfolk red 87 Daniel Williams 6.98 44
11 Cheshire blue 44 Michael Maxwell 6.80 42
12 Cheshire blue 46 George Spain 6.75 40
13 Donegal grey 67 Darragh Corry 6.74 38
14 Birmingham orange 32 James Lund 6.68 36
15 Avon sky 8 Alex Burton 6.65 34
16 Birmingham orange 33 Tyrique Grant-Fagan 6.56 32
17 Powys pink 115 Lewis Wilde 6.54 30
18 Powys pink 110 Nathan Weale 6.52 28
19 Norfolk red 96 Zak Collins-Iddi 6.46 26
20 Derbyshire green 50 Eddie Fenton 6.26 24
21 North Yorkshire yellow 106 James Walker 6.04 22
22 Hampshire white 81 Lewis Bentley 6.01 20



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Berkshire black 112
2 Avon sky 110
3 Tyne & Wear purple 98
4 Donegal grey 94
5 Norfolk red 86
6 Cheshire blue 82
7 Hampshire white 70
8 Birmingham orange 64
9 North Yorkshire yellow 52

10 Powys pink 48
11 Derbyshire green 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Individual 134 Ben Madeley (Notts) 72 0
2 Berkshire black 14 Akeem Willis 66 60
3 Donegal grey 62 Conor Quinn 66 58
4 Avon sky 3 Samuel Akinyemi 66 56
5 Avon sky 9 Matthew Morris 63 54
6 Berkshire black 18 Elijah Oladunjoye 61 52
7 Tyne & Wear purple 132 Matthew Lumb 56 50
8 Tyne & Wear purple 127 Paul Mathias 56 48
9 Norfolk red 89 Jacob Brown 55 46

10 Cheshire blue 47 Drew Bradley 55 44
11 Hampshire white 73 Charlie Foster 54 42
12 Norfolk red 85 Barney Hollidge 53 40
13 Cheshire blue 39 Oliver Atkinson 51 38
14 Donegal grey 66 Oisin McElhinney 51 36
15 Birmingham orange 26 Rio Cox 50 34
16 North Yorkshire yellow 99 Thomas Edward 49 32
17 Birmingham orange 28 Lewis Fulilove 49 30
18 Hampshire white 80 Ben Bryant 48 28
19 Powys pink 114 Lestyn Pryce 45 26
20 Derbyshire green 56 David Laver 44 24
21 Powys pink 113 Iwan Coyle 44 22
22 North Yorkshire yellow 97 Harry Holmes 43 20
23 Derbyshire green 51 Matthew Burton 38 18

Avon sky 137 Jakun Badman 52 0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall UK Final 2017 Under 13 Boys Sportcity, Manchester 23 Apr 2017

Ranking Team Colour Points

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Berkshire black 13 Adam Ulhaq 20.0 60
2= Avon sky 1 Solomon Akinyemi 20.3 58
2= Tyne & Wear purple 121 Daniel Lennie 20.3 56
4 Cheshire blue 38 Ben Verbickas 20.7 54

5= Berkshire black 24 Trey Bennett 20.8 52
5= Norfolk red 91 Joe Williams 20.8 50
7= Derbyshire green 50 Eddie Fenton 20.9 48
7= Powys pink 109 Harvey George 20.9 46
9 Hampshire white 73 Charlie Foster 21.0 44

10= Avon sky 2 Joab Burgess 21.2 42
10= Donegal grey 61 John Gallagher 21.2 38
10= Tyne & Wear purple 122 Charlie Lane 21.2 40
13 North Yorkshire yellow 98 Ben Rosie 21.3 36

14= Hampshire white 74 Navi Korai 21.4 34
14= Norfolk red 92 Luke Spencer 21.4 32
16= Donegal grey 62 Conor Quinn 21.7 28
16= Powys pink 110 Nathan Weale 21.7 30
18 Cheshire blue 37 Uzezi Onomerike 21.9 26
19 Birmingham orange 29 Zach Howe 22.0 24
20 Birmingham orange 33 Tyrique Grant-Fagan 22.2 22
21 North Yorkshire yellow 97 Harry Holmes 23.3 20
22 Derbyshire green 59 Nathan Whyatt 24.2 18


